# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tareq A. Risheq	01/20/2007
Craig A. Walsh	01/20/2007
Kenneth D. Wong	01/20/2007
Paul W. Clark	01/20/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cellynx, Inc.
Street Address:	27795 Country Lane Road
City:	Laguna Niguel
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92677-3775

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11625331

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)759-3321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-433-2849
Email: jerry@jtslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jerry Turner Sewell
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10999

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92658-5015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10024-005A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerry Turner Sewell

Total Attachments: 4

source=10024-005A\_Assignment\_Signed\_Inventor\_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018783 FRAME: 0692

500210169

P \$40,00 116

source=10024-005A\_Assignment\_Signed\_Inventor\_1#page2.tif source=10024-005A\_Assignment\_Signed\_Inventors\_2\_3\_4#page1.tif source=10024-005A\_Assignment\_Signed\_Inventors\_2\_3\_4#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018783 FRAME: 0693

Attorney Docket: 10024-005A

Page 1 of 2

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, We, Tareq A. Risheq, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 27825 Noah Court, Laguna Niguel, California 92677, Craig A. Walsh, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 983 Sterling Circle, Folsom, California 95630, Kenneth D. Wong, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 116 Wellfleet Circle, Folsom, California 95630, and Paul W. Clark, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 128 Egloff Circle, Folsom, California 95630, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CELL PHONE SIGNAL BOOSTER, for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "the Application"), for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "the application") on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, CELLYNX, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, with its place of business at 27795 Country Lane Road, Laguna Niguel, California 92677-3775, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements and the Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set n	ny hand and seal this 20 day of, 2007.
	Tareq A. Risheq
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF ORANGE ss.	
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribe	007, before me, <u>Fun i Hwang Notan Public</u> the me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory and to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he at by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]  EUN JI HWANG Commission # 1656585 Notice Public - College	Notary Signature

Orange County

My Comm. Expires Apr 7, 2010

PATENT REEL: 018783 FRAME: 0694

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2007.
Craig A. Walsh
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ss.
COUNTY OF Ss.
On, 2007, before me,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL]
Notary Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2007
Kenneth D. Wong
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ss.
COUNTY OF Ss.
On, 2007, before me,, personall appeared <b>Kenneth D. Wong</b> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL] Notary Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2007
Paul W. Clark
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ss.
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL]Notary Signature

Application No. *Unknown* Filing Date: *Unknown* 

Attorney Docket: 10024-005A Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket: 10024-005A

Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Tareq A. Risheq, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 27825 Noah Court, Laguna Niguel, California 92677, Craig A. Walsh, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 983 Sterling Circle, Folsom, California 95630, Kenneth D. Wong, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 116 Wellfleet Circle, Folsom, California 95630, and Paul W. Clark, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 128 Egloff Circle, Folsom, California 95630, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CELL PHONE SIGNAL BOOSTER, for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "the Application"), for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "the application") on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, CELLYNX, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, with its place of business at 27795 Country Lane Road, Laguna Niguel, California 92677-3775, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements and the Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY MAKEDGOE I hosewate not my hand and and this

	Tareq A, Risheq
STATE OF CALIFORNIA , }	•
COUNTY OF ORANGE	SS.
On	
evidence) to be the person whose	, 2007, before me,, heq, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he discapacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity ed, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and of	cial seat.
(SEAL)	
	Notary Signature

Application No. Unknown Attorney Docket: 10024-005A Filing Date: Unknown Page 2 of 2 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of 700 m 2007. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Specials meeting On 2007, before me, was now To Canaly personally appeared Craig A. Walsh, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. MARGARET A. CANIEL

COMM. # 1693259

COMM. # 1693259

ROTHER PLANCE CALIFORNIA

SEGRAFIER OF COMM. EXP. 5891, 29, 2010 T

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Thereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of 34n., 2007. **ISEAL** STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SALLED MENTO On Sanda 2 and, 2007, before me, Ware was T. VI. Comb E. personally appeared Kenneth D. Wong, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. MARGARET A. CANUEL COMM. # 1693/259 W SACRAMENTO COUNTY FOR THE CO [SEAL] STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SHELLIN MICHAEL SE

appeared Paul W. Clark, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



RECORDED: 01/21/2007

Wycogucaud by Congression P. Notary Signature